Financial Adviser to prepare a bond application to be submitted to TCEQ made by 
Director Carroll, seconded by Director Pollard and the vote was unanimous.

F.  ADMINISTRATORS REPORT

1. Debra Lanehart presented to Standby Collection reports for April 2018.  April  
collections were $4,285.   Seven hundred thirty-five (735) accounts were billed 
standby for a total quarterly amount of $11,025 on April 1, 2018. 

Motion to accept the Standby Collections report made by Director Sauer, seconded 
by Director Pell and the vote was unanimous.

2.  Debra Lanehart presented the Administrator's report reviewing account monies,